

What Should I Know About the New Home Improvement and Home Elevation Contractor Licensing Requirement in NJ?

 Location:
 The Taproom & Grill 427 West Crystal Lake Avenue, Haddonfield, NJ 08033

 Date:
 Wednesday, April 24, 2024

 Cost:
 \$25.00 Members/Non-Members

 Schedule:
 Registration: 4:30 pm
 Presentation & Q & A: 5:00 pm – 5:30 pm

 Schedule:
 Stationary Appetizers 5:00 pm – 7:00 pm

 CASH BAR<</th>
 □ Seminar Sponsorship:

 Seminar Sponsorship:
 \$150.00 Includes Admission for 2 Persons & Sponsor Signage at Event Opportunity to Address Attendees

RADICAL CHANGES ARE ON THE WAY FOR THE HOME IMPROVEMENT BUSINESS IN NJ



The Builders League of South Jersey is proud to host Cherry Hill construction attorney and long-time BLSJ member **Robert J. Incollingo**, Esq. who will cover the highlights of the new law and answer your questions.

On January 8, 2024, the "Home Improvement and Home Elevation Contractor Licensing Act," was signed into law. It repeals and replaces the Contractors' Registration Act for the regulation of home improvement and home elevation contractors.

A new oversight board, the New Jersey State Board of Home Improvement and Home

Elevation Contractors, has been given ten months to develop and issue regulations that will set ethical, education and experience standards for the licensing and conduct of home improvement and home elevation contractors, and financial security requirements for the registration of home improvement and home elevation businesses.



Registration Form

Home Improvement and Home Elevation Contractor Licensing Requirement
Please RSVP by Friday, April 19 th • \$25 Fee to Attend/Advance Reservation
Please complete the registration form and Mail or Email to: marlene@blsj.com Builders League of South Jersey or register online at www.blsj.com: Online registration available only for BLSJ members
Marlene Spencer The Builders League of South Jersey 114 Haddontowne Court Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
Name(s)
Title
Company
Address
Email
^D hone
Payment Type: Visa MasterCard Discover AMEX
Total Amount:
Card Number:Exp. Date:Code:
Name on Card:
If you find it necessary to cancel your reservation, please do so within 72 hours in advance of the meeting date after that time there will be <u>NO REFUNDS</u> .
Please remit payment with registration, there will be no billing.
BLSSJ RUGERS LEAGLE OF SOUTH LERERY Bulders / Renodelers / Task Professionals